
[_. 

BY-LAW NO. 2106 

BEING A BY-LAW to authorize construction or asphalt road surfaces, 
and curbs and gutters where speciried, on certain streets in the 
City or North Bay. 

WHEREAS the Council or the Corporation or the City or North Bay 
deem it advisable to provide ror the construction of asphalt 
road surraces and curbs and gutters where speciried on certain 
streets in the said City. 

THEREFORE TilE HUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 
NORTH BAY under the Provisions or Section 8, Chapt~r 223, R.S .0. 
1960, The Local Improvement Act, ENACTS AS FOLLows: 

1. That asphalt road surraces, and curbs and. gutters where 
speciried, be constructed on the streets described in 
Schedule "A" which schedule is attached hereto and forms 
part or this by-law. 

2. That the Corporation's share or such work shall be that 
portion as specified in The Local Improvement Act; being 
Chapter 223, Section 23(b) and (c), where applicable, and 
Section 28(1) where in the case or corner lots and triang­
ular, or irregularly shaped lots situate at the junction 
or intersection or streets, a reduction or 1/3 or the cost 

3. 

shall be made, which portion shall be assumed as the Corporation's 
share. 

That the Engineering Department of the City be instructed to 
make all necessary plans, profiles and specifications forth­
with, and to furnish such information as may be necessary for 
the making or a contract for the execution of the work, or 
ror the carrying on of the work by day labour. 

4. That the work shall be carried on under the superintendence 
and according to the direction and orders of the Engineering 
Department of the City. 

5. That the Council may decide by resolution to carry on and 
execute the work by day labour. 

6. That in the absence of a resolution by Council to carry on 
and execute the work by day labour, the Hayor and Clerk are 
hereby authorized to enter into a contract with some person 
or persons, firm or corporation ror the construction of the 
work, subject to the approval of the Coupoil by resolution. 

7. That the Treasurer may, subject to the approval of the 
Council, agree with any bank or person for temporary advances 
of money ... -to meet the cost or the work pending completion of 
such work. 

8. That debentur~s to be issued when the work is completed 
to pay for the cost or such work, shall bear interest 
at such rate as the Council maymtermine and shall be made 
payable within five years on the instalment plan. 



BY-LAW NO. 2106 

9. That this by-law shall not become errective until 
approval in writing has been secured rrom the Ontario 
Municipal Board by authority or Chapter 274, Section 
64(1), n.s.o. 1960. 

READ A FIRST TD1E IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 6TH DAY OF HAY 1963. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 6TH DAY OF HAY 1963 • 

. JiJ2' ................. ~ ... • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
MAYOR CITY CLERK 

APPROVAL OF THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD HAVONG BEEN GRANTED ON THE 
11TH DAY OF JUNE, 1963, BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED 
THIS 21ST DAY OF JUNE, 1963. . . 

. . . . . .. .... . . . . . . . 0.Q ... 
MAYOR 

. . . . . . . . /.!a.. Jk.~ .. 
CITY CLERK 



L 

L 

Ll 

Construction of:-

SCHEDULE "A" 
to 

BY-LAW 2106 

ASPHALT PAVING (no curbs or gutters) 

1. Princess Street 

2. Ellis Street 

3. Brookes Street 

4. Morin Street 

5 Bock s..:t..l!.eet 

6. Baywood Street 

7. Burns Street 

8, Lawson Street 

9. Reynolds Street 

from Cassells Street to High 
Street, 28 ft. wide 

from Regina Street to Franklin 
Street, 24 ft. wide 

from Laurier Avenue to Edna 
Street, 24 ft. wide 

from Front Streot to High 
Street, 24 ft. wide 

froot Copeland Street to .lane 

S-Lpae.t., 24 r+ witt& ~:~a~6_g5der 
from Rear Street northerly 
465 ft, 24 ft. wide 

from Elizabeth street to 
Reynolds Street, 24 ft. wide 

from Vimy Street to Reynolds 
street, 24 ft. wide 

from Lawson Street to Beattie 
Street, 24 ft. wide 

ASPHALT PAVING (with curb.and gutter) 

10. Percy Street 

11. Bye Street 

DEBENTURE TERM: 

from Front Street to Cassells 
Street, 28 ft. wide 

from Main Street to Copeland 
Street, 32 ft. wide 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 

5 years 

ESTUL\TED 
TOTAL COST 

$17,253.55 

4,225.41 

6,641.76 

15,826.98 

3;Iaa.ao 

5,526.15 

4,934.03 

3,284.34 

5,837.13 

11,745.52 

12,691.38 

m~4 ?7',966.25 



l 
.... \~---· . 

. ~ : 
l~ 

F.l$50-63 (Items 1 to 4 & 
6 to 11) 

B 1:'.. F U R 

ONTARIO 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 
IN THb.; l'lli~TT.ER vF: 

Section 3 of Th~ Local 
I:npr 1Ven1ent <\Ct, (It. S. 0 • 
19v0, c. 223), and 

~ection 64 of The Ontario 
l':Junicipal Board .let, (H.S.O. 
l9bJ, c. 274), 

- and -

IN THE !"c, ... TT~R GF an app.l.ication 
by the Corporation of the City of 

.North Bay for approval of the con­
struction of asph~lt paving and 
asphalt iHVing \'lith curbs and gut­
ters, in ~ccordance with its coun­
cil's notice of intention first 
published on the 8th d.cq of ~y, 
1963, and approval of the borrow­
ing for such purpose of the sum 
of $$7,966.25, being the estimated 
cost thereof 

.. . j' • ) 
) 
) 

······················~ .. ·.-·····~ 

J.a. KhN~EDY, ~.C., 
Chair mal) ) TUESDAY, the llth 

- and -

H. E. HOBr~HTS, 
r~lember 

) 
) day of June, 1963 
) 
) 
) 
) 

UPON the application of the Corporation of the City of 

North oay for approval of the construction of asphalt paving 

and a phalt paving with curbs and gutters set out inS chedule 

"'l" attached hereto, and for approval of the borrowing for 

such l-' urpose of the sum of $87,966.25, and upon reading the 

material filed, 

THE BOARD OhDJI.RS, under and in pursuance of the legis­

lation hereinbefore r~ferred to, and of any and all other 

powers vested in the Board, th.,t the said application be and 

the same is hereby granted, and that the said (.;or porat ion 

may now proceed v1ith the said undertaking and for such pur-

pose may pc:tss all requisite by-laws, including by-laws 

}·roviding for the issue of debentures repayable over a term 

of not more th-:tn five years, and may borrow money to the 

~ /C 



I L, 

[ 

-I l 
\._) 

• ' I 

ONTARIO 

R • .ii~)0-63 ( Iter:J8 1 to 4 & 
6 to 11) 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

- 2 -

extent su/ficient to :Jrovid.e Qn a:ount not exceeding 

$87,966.25 therefor, ;::>rovioed however that tL1e amount to 

be debentur!c'd shall not excec,d in ~'1Y event the net cost 

to the Corporation after cieouctint; any grant or contribu-

tion from th8 lTovince o C ,)nL~rio or from any other sour~ce 

in respect of the said undertakin,;, and ~~rovided that the 

Corporation in exerGisin~s d.ny of its powers approved by 

this order shall comply \'ii th all statutory and other legal 

requirements relnted ther~to. 

... ' ~ .' i_ ·,; -~-~ ... \ ',J. ! ~ 1 1\f t -- -
1 

-;· -·. 
I ' ~ .· ' 

' . ---

,..,<I o i-



-u 

ONTARIO 

F.l350-63 (Items 1 to 4 & 
6 to ll) 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

SCHEDULE. t! A" 

Construction of: 

ASPHALT PAVING, .212.!_ 

1. 

2. 

3. 

6. 

8. 

10. 

ll. 

PHINCi!J.SS STRi~LT, from Cassells 
Street to hi~h Street ~17,253.55 

ELLI!; ;,J'rhc',l:.;T, from .b.egina Jtreet 
to rran~lin ~treet ¢ 4,2~5.41 

BftOvh.f~J 3TR : .. l:!:T, from Laurier 
;.venue to ~~dna ~;trE:et ~; 6,641.?6 

rv10HIN S'.t.'lL.J~'!', from Front Street 
to High Street ¢15,826.98 

B~,y :.OGD S'.dU.LT, from he "r Street 
nortl·· er ly 465 feet ~ 5, 5 26.15 

BURNS SYH2LT, from ~li~abeth 
Street to fieynolds .)treet $ 4,934.03 

L;t,;~30N S TR, LT, from \limy Street 
to Reynolds Street 

fu,YNOLDS STRi~~T, from LI)Wson 
Street to Be~ttie Street 

P.:.:..HCY STfi.._,.r:r, from Front Street 
to Cassells Street 

8Yf, S'l'RE:liT, from ~·~ain ::>treet to 
Copeland Street 

~87,966.25 


